THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 144-81

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND ROADMASTER ROAD CONSTRUCTION & SEALING LTD. FOR CONTRACT NO. 114-81 - RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CRACK FILLING.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Agreement with Roadmaster Road Construction & Sealing Ltd. dated September 21, 1981 relating to Contract No. 114-81 - Rubberized Asphalt Crack Filling.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Roadmaster Road Construction & Sealing Ltd. dated September 21, 1981.
- That this by-law comes into force and effect upon being finally passed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 21st DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1981 READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 5th DAY OF October, 1981. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THE 5th DAY OF October , 1981.

A Ala MAYOR

CITY CLERK